## RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE OF OEBNNSAUKEN TOWNSHIP TO APPROVE THE CROSSROADS OF THE REVOLUTION HISTORIC INTERPRETIVE SIGN LOCATION FOR THE GRIFFITH MORGAN HOMESTEAD

WHEREAS, the Camden County Historical Society has received a grant from the National Park Service American Battlefield Protection Program (ABPP) was matched by the Camden County Historic Preservation Program to create the Camden County American Revolution Trail Signage and Mobile Audio App Project; and

WHEREAS, the Camden County Historical Society, in partnership with the Pennsauken Historical Society and the Griffith Morgan Committee, Inc., have identified an important location for an American Revolution Historic Interpretive Sign at the Griffith Morgan Homestead; and

WHEREAS, the American Battlefield Protection Program requires Pennsauken Township's approval of the Griffith Morgan Homestead sign' and

WHEREAS, the Camden County Historical Society requires the assistance of the Pennsauken Township Public Works Department to transport of one concrete slab from the County Parks Department facility to the Griffith Morgan Homestead in order to avoid ground disturbance and help with sign installation.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE Township Council of Pennsauken Township approves the location of a Crossroads of the Revolution sign at the Griffith Morgan Homestead; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Pennsauken Township will direct the Pennsauken Townships Public Works Department to transport one concrete slab from the county Parks Department facility to the Griffith Morgan Homestead and to assist with the sign installation.

Approved this 20<sup>th</sup> day of April 2023.

Vince Martinez, Mayor

Pamela Scott-Forman, CMR Pennsauken Township Clerk